
Pos 

American Iron 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

American Iron Xtreme 
1 

GTS2 
1 
2 
3 

GTS4 
1 
2 
3 

GTSU 
1 
2 

Super Touring 1 
1 
2 
3 

Super Touring 3 
1 
2 
3 

Super Touring 4 
1 
2 

No. 

47 
34 

369 
'06 

118 

12 

131 
117 
404 

85 
22 
77 

454 
05 

941 
77 

815 

37 
551 
166 

4 
15 

Name 

Reg Mason 
Jeff Wood 
Todd Davis 
Michael Barrington 
Robert Collins 

Elliott Fisher 

Jason Friday 
Nate Olson 
Jake Thiewes 

Joe Magalotti 
Brian Hicks 
Kurt Krummel 

Christopher Haehn 
Cameron McIntyre 

Team 5.2 MOTORSPORTS 
Ian Simms 
Mike Jobe 

Jon Cisler 
David Davison 
Ted Ambrose Jr. 

David Schardt 
Team Hartman Racing 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron Xtreme 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTSU 

GTSU 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

9 

8 
8 
8 

9 
9 
9 

9 
9 

9 
9 
4 

9 
8 
8 

9 
8 

Diff 

0.480 
1.048 
9.663 

24.629 

7.269 
7.868 

27.929 
29.311 

32.511 

15.665 
5 Laps 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

20:17.264 
20:17.744 
20:18.312 
20:26.927 
20:41.893 

20:53.217 

20:32.973 
20:40.242 
20:40.841 

20:56.248 
21:24.177 
21:25.559 

20:54.010 
21:26.521 

20:37.791 
20:53.456 
20:51.224 

21:40.524 
20:09.413 
21:18.555 

21:49.079 
20:04.137 

Best Tm 

1:56.211 
1:56.246 
1:56.456 
1:58.858 
1:58.405 

1:52.053 

1:58.575 
2:00.658 
2:01.150 

1:51.403 
1:54.815 
1:54.756 

1:51.436 
1:54.202 

1:48.162 
1:51.945 
2:02.067 

1:56.361 
1:56.545 
2:03.543 

1:53.276 
1:53.850 

Make - Model 

Ford Mustang gt 
Ford  Boss 302 
Buick GNX 
Ford  Mustang 
Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302 

BMW 323is 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 

Porsche 993 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
BMW M3 

porsche gt3 cup 
VW TCR 

Ford GT350 
Dodge Viper CC 
chev corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 
chevy corvette 
BMW M3 

BMW M3 
BMW M3 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/12/2019 4:32:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

11.938 

Avg. Speed 

75.486 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.485 

Best Speed 

98.616 

Best Lap by 

*018 - Brian Faessler 

NASA GL Pitt Race - Pitt Stop 

Thunder - AI,AIX,GTS,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder Race 2 - Sunday 

Race started at 10:30:45 

Pit Race Full Course 2.780 miles 
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Pos 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Super Unlimited 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
'006 
123 
26 
82 

*018 
8 

41 
714 

1 
60 

Name 
Nicholas Simon IV 
Ronald Williams 
Ryan Arens 
Woody Heimann 

Brian Faessler 
Michael Bagnoli 
Jim Stout 
Curtis Baldwin 
Paul Faessler 
Dave Pfau 

Class 
Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
3 

9 
9 
9 
8 
1 

Diff 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 

11.938 
33.748 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Total Tm 
20:13.804 
20:21.052 
20:50.797 
10:14.471 

19:53.232 
20:05.170 
20:26.980 
21:01.439 
5:38.650 

Best Tm 
1:57.594 
1:57.510 
2:02.198 
1:58.362 

1:41.485 
1:42.293 
1:47.077 
2:04.464 
1:56.776 

Make - Model 
VW  GTI 
subaru wrx 
Acura TL 
Scion  Frs 

Ford  Mustang 
Speads RS11 
Dodge Comp Coupe 
V8 Roadsters Coupe 
ford mustang 
Saker GT 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/12/2019 4:32:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

11.938 

Avg. Speed 

75.486 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.485 

Best Speed 

98.616 

Best Lap by 

*018 - Brian Faessler 

NASA GL Pitt Race - Pitt Stop 

Thunder - AI,AIX,GTS,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder Race 2 - Sunday 

Race started at 10:30:45 

Pit Race Full Course 2.780 miles 
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